Others 10,418,737 – – – 10,418,737

Total assets 457,390,084 1,230,594 22,544 49,588 458,692,810

Liabilities
Borrowing from the central bank 15,832,497 – – – 15,832,497
Deposits from banks and other financial institutions 21,415,829 330 253 174 21,416,586
Placements from banks and other financial institutions 3,204,098 – – – 3,204,098
Borrowing from other financial institutions 7,295,742 – – – 7,295,742
Financial assets sold under repurchase agreements 11,172,749 – – – 11,172,749
Deposits from customers 315,431,750 314,214 23,995 857 315,770,816
Debt securities issued 42,439,819 – – – 42,439,819
Others 5,581,991 36,044 – 20 5,618,055

Total liabilities 422,374,475 350,588 24,248 1,051 422,750,362

Net position 35,015,609 880,006 (1,704) 48,537 35,942,448

Credit commitments 43,947,074 4,004,414 – 9,493 47,960,981

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM
FINANCIAL REPORT
(EXPRESSED IN THOUSANDS OF RMB, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

210 Jiangxi Bank Co., Ltd. Interim Report 2021

42 RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

Foreign exchange risk (Continued)

Foreign currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Exchange rate sensitivity analysis

30 June 31 December
2021 2020

Changes in net profit
(decrease)/

increase
(decrease)/

increase

Foreign exchange rates decreases by 100 bps (6,838) (6,951)
Foreign exchange rates increases by 100 bps 6,838 6,951

The sensitivity analysis mentioned above is based on a static foreign exchange
exposure profile of assets and liabilities and certain simplified assumptions as set out
below:

– The foreign exchange sensitivity is the gain and loss recognized as a result
of 100 basis points fluctuation in the foreign currency exchange rates against
RMB;

– The fluctuation of exchange rates by 100 basis points is based on the
assumption of exchange rates movement over the next 12 months;

– The exchange rates against RMB for the US dollars and other foreign
currencies change in the same direction simultaneously, and thus other foreign